DT-2088/T-8364 RECORDATION FORM	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Kaiserdom- Privatbrauerei Bamberg Worner KG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kaiserdom-Privatbrauerei Bamberg Worner GmbH & Co. KG
Individual(s) Association General Partnership X Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Intornal Address: Stroot Address: Breitaeckerstrasse 9 D-96049 Bamberg, Germany
Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 2, 2001	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership X Limited Fartnership Corporation-State Other If Assignee is not domici)ed in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers: A. Trademark Application No.(s) Trademark registration No.(s) 1,250,633 and 2,137,481 Additional numbers attached?Yes _XNo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
Name: David Toren Internal Address: SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN & WOOD ALP Street Address: 787 Seventh Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
26th Floor City: NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip: 10019	8. Deposit account number: 50-0955 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do not use this space	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infitrue copy of the original document. Alexander Zinchuk for David Toren Name of Person Signing Signa	Tormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a series of section of the section of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Do not detach this portion	

SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN & WOOD LLP

BRIJING
BRUSSELS
CHICAGO
DALLAS
GENEVA
HONG KONG

787 SEVENTH AVENUE
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019
TELEPHONE 212 839 5300
FACSIMILE 212 839 5599
www.sidley.com
FOUNDED 1866

LOS ANGELES
NEW YORK
SAN FRANCISCO
SHANGHAI
SINGAPORE
TOKYO
WASHINGTON, D.C.

WRITER'S DIRECT NUMBER

WRITER'S E-MAIL ADDRESS

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION FORM

	The state of the s	
Date: February 13, 2004	No. of pages including cover sheet: 2	
To: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service	Company: US Patent and Trademark Office	
Telephone #:	Fax #: 703-306-5995	
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: IF NOT USA PLEASE INDICATE COUNTRY & CITY CODE NUMBER		
From: David Toren	Ext. 2735 5 Floor: 26	

COMMENTS:

Re: Trademarks Reg. Nos. 1,250,633 and 2,137,481

Request for Name Change.

Problems with this transmission should be reported to:

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL(S) OR ENTITY(IES) TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE.

SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN & WOOD LLP IS A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP PRACTICING IN AFFILIATION WITH OTHER SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN & WOOD PARTNERSHIPS

NYI 5490741v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002793 FRAME: 0825